KENDRION

INTORQ

POWERED BY KENDRION

Kendrion INTORQ GmbH

Wülmser Weg 5 31855 Aerzen

Postfach 11 03 31849 Aerzen Deutschland

T +49 5154 70534-0 F +49 5154 70534-100

deae-info@kendrion.com www.kendrion.com

CE

Geschäftsführer: Dr. Andreas Laschet Lars Knoke

EU Declaration of Conformity

Original Declaration of Conformity

We hereby declare that the design of

Electromagnetically r	eleased spring-applied brake
INTORQ BFK417	INTORQ BFK470
INTORQ BFK418	INTORQ BFK471
INTORQ BFK455	INTORQ BFK518
INTORQ BFK457	INTORQ BFK458
INTORQ BFK551	INTORQ BFK 460
INTORQ BFK 552	INTORQ BFK 461
INTORQ BFK 557	INTORQ BFK468
INTORQ BFK 14.442	
	INTORQ BFK417 INTORQ BFK418 INTORQ BFK455 INTORQ BFK457 INTORQ BFK551 INTORQ BFK 552 INTORQ BFK 557

Year of manufacture: 2020 ff.

complies with the following European directives and standards that were valid in their current amended version on the date of issue stated below.

EU Directives

2006/42/EC	Machinery Directive
2014/35/EU	Low Voltage Directive
2011/65/EU and	
Extension 2015/863	RoHS Directive

Deutsche Bank AG BIC: DEUTDE2HXXX IBAN: DE05 2507 0070 0026 2501 00

Sparkasse Hameln-Weserbergland BIC: NOLADE21SWB IBAN: DE88 2545 0110 0000 8035 69 Commerzbank Hannover BIC: DRESDEFF250, IBAN: DE12 2508 0020 0701 2421 00

HypoVereinsbank BIC: HYVEDEMM300 IBAN: DE71 2003 0000 0010 8508 16 Handelsregister AG Hannover, HRB 220878 UST-ID-Nr. DE 814 222 523





Applied standards:	
DIN EN ISO 12100:2011-03	Safety of machinery
DIN EN 60204-1-:2019-06	Safety of machinery – Electrical equipment of machines – Part 1 – General requirements
DIN VDE 0580:2011-11	Electromagnetic devices and components - General specifications
DIN EN 60529:2014-09	Protection classes provided by enclosures

huten

By proxy Winfried Küter Global R&D Director (SA) Industrial Brakes

Aerzen, 15.12.2020

Chuidt

By proxy Jan-Oliver Schmidt Authorized representative